B
S B
DODGE SMART BEARINGS OFFER
EARLY WARNINGS WHEN CONDITIONS
CHANGE TO SUPPORT PREDICTIVE
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMS.
The housings are pre-drilled for a variety of sensor
kits that measure temperature, speed, and vibration.

515 043560 NA 0425533 042389
615 043564 NA 042537 042392
How To orDEr USAF SmArT SToCk SElECTionS
Bearings
Adapters
Seals
World Headquarters
P.O. Box 2400, Fort Smith, AR 72902-2400 U.S.A., Ph: (1) 479.646.4711, Fax (1) 479.648.5792, International Fax (1) 479.648.5895
Baldor - Dodge
6040 Ponders Court, Greenville, SC 29615-4617 U.S.A., Ph: (1) 864.297.4800, Fax: (1) 864.281.2433
Product Description
The Speed Pickup Proximity Switch is a sensor kit
that monitors the shaft rotational speed of DODGE
bearings. The Speed Pickup Proximity Switch senses
the presence of two targets on a special collar or
locknut inside the sensorized bearing housing. When
a target comes into range, the proximity switch
closes, allowing the supplied voltage to pass through.
The time between the two pulses per revolution may
be measured to determine the shaft speed.
Specifications
AC Proximity Switch Specifications maximum
Switching Frequency
TAF Bearings 35 Hz (700 RPM)
USAF, ISAF Bearings 20 Hz (400 RPM)
Current
Load Current 5 - 250 mA
Maximum Leakage Current 1.7 mA
Maximum Inrush Current (1 cycle) 2A
Minimum Supply Current 5 mA
Operating Voltage 40-250V AC
Volt. Drop
6.5VAC @
500mA,10VAC @
20mA
Repeatability less than 1%
Hysteresis (Typ.) less than 7%
Operating Temperature -25º C to 70º C
SPEED PiCkUP
ProximiTy SwiTCH
© Baldor Electric Company
FL3021
All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.
6/09  TCP 10,000
Product Description
The Accelerometer and Thermocouple Adaptable Kit
can monitor vibration and temperature on a variety
of equipment. The output of the accelerometer is
4-20 mA, 4 mA represents zero in/sec and 20 mA
represents 2 in/sec. The thermocouple transmitter is the
same as in the Thermocouple Transmitter Kit 055931.
installation
1. Use the mounting plate as a template to make the
two mounting holes and the thermocouple hole.
2. Drill and tap two holes for 10-32 screws. The
depth of the holes is 0.53 inch.
3. Epoxy the thermocouple in its hole using high
temperature epoxy and let the epoxy dry.
4. Mount the plate using the two 10-32 screws
provided.
5. Mount the rest of components as shown in figure.
6. Use the enclosure to make the field connections
using electrical nuts.
7. A half-inch flexible conduit can be attached to
the enclosure to protect the field wiring.
* Steps 1–3 only required if not using pre-drilled housings
ACCElEromETEr &
THErmoCoUPlE
ADAPTABlE kiT-067576
MOUNTING HOLE
ADAPTER PLATE
MOUNTING HOLE